10-01-1999

AS No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECO 1888 1888 1888 1	159425	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEI Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)
Blase, Gunter		Name: Igus SpritzguBteile fur die Industrie GmbH Internal Address: Spicher Str. la	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(tes) attached? Q Yee No			
. Nature of conveyance:		D-511	47 Koln, Germany
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
D Other		City:	State: ZIP;
execution Date: 3/12/98		Additional name(s) & ac	Mress(es) sitsched? 🖸 Yes 🐿 No
()		
		Rached? © Yes ® No	
concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:	<u> </u>	plications and patents involved:
concerning document should b	whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: 1 3.41)
concerning document should be Paul J. Eth	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. Total number of app	
Paul J. Eth Name: Internal Address: Reising, Ething	mhorm correspondence e mailed: ington, Esq.	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	
concerning document should be Paul J. Eth	mhorm correspondence e mailed: ington, Esq.	Total number of app Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed	3.41)
reconcerning document should be Paul J. Eth Name: Internal Address: Reising, Ething P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099 Street Address:	mhorm correspondence e mailed: ington, Esq.	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 8 Enclosed	3.41)
Paul J. Eth Name: Reising, Ething P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099 Street Address:	whom correspondence e mailed: ington, Esq. ton, et al. e:ZIP:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR 8 Enclosed	3.41)
Paul J. Eth Internal Address: Reising, Ething P. O. Box 4390 Troy, MI 48099 Street Address: City:State	whom correspondence e mailed: ington, Esq. ton, et al. e:ZIP:	6. Total number of app 7. Total fee (37 CFR B Enclosed Authorized to b 8. Deposit account no (Attach dupticate copy BE THIS SPACE	3.41)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

09/08/1999 PVOLPE 00000071 09194838

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT

REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

I, Gunter Blase resident of Bergisch Gladbach, Germany, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, hereby assign, sell and set over to Igus SpritzguBteile fur die Industrie Gmbh, a German company, and having a place of business at Spicher Str. la, 51147 Koln, Germany, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in "Guide trough for energy management chains" set forth in the application for United States Letters patent executed by To United States Letters patent executed by me on the day of ______, 1998, including the right of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

U3/12 -1008 Date: 03/12/1988

Sighan aven Gunter Blase

RECORDED: 09/08/1999

PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0663